

PERIODIC DISCLOSURES																				
FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA (LEADER + FOLLOWER)																				
Name of the Insurer: ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited																				
Registration No: 115 dated August 03, 2001																				
CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408																				
Upto the quarter ending June 30, 2026																				
No. of claims only																				
Sl. No.	Claims Experience	Fire	Marine Cargo	Marine Hull	Total Marine	Motor OD	Motor TP	Total Motor	Health	Personal Accident	Travel	Total Health #	Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's liability	Public/ Product Liability	Engineering	Aviation	Crop Insurance	Other segments*	Miscellaneous	Total
1	Claims O/S at the beginning of the period	3,323	5,594	35	5,629	43,958	67,215	111,173	22,102	2,677	1,161	25,940	668	3,142	1,589	903	18,959	93	4,058	175,477
2	Claims reported during the period	13,123	25,407	2	25,409	372,052	6,651	378,703	427,682	6,809	8,599	443,090	2,236	301	1,723	22	3,410	121	19,412	887,550
	(a) Booked During the period	12,939	24,966	2	24,968	371,482	6,000	377,482	415,407	4,994	7,568	427,969	1,291	271	1,646	22	3,410	121	18,389	868,508
	(b) Reopened during the Period	184	441	-	441	570	651	1,221	12,275	1,815	1,031	15,121	945	30	77	-	-	-	1,023	19,042
	(c) Other Adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court awards	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Claims Settled during the period	10,853	20,559	1	20,560	310,838	5,719	316,557	377,272	3,424	4,279	384,975	957	23	1,021	12	3,351	21	13,334	751,664
	(a) paid during the period	10,853	20,559	1	20,560	310,838	5,719	316,557	377,272	3,424	4,279	384,975	957	23	1,021	12	3,351	21	13,334	751,664
	(b) Other Adjustment	98	101	-	101	20,634	239	20,873	26,645	3,159	4,104	33,908	1,165	17	28	-	-	-	1,440	57,630
4	Claims Repudiated during the period	1,175	3,479	1	3,480	29,392	1,107	30,499	-	-	-	-	-	424	319	22	268	85	4,309	40,581
	(i) Claim closed without payment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Unclaimed (Pending claims which are transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the mandatory period as prescribed by the Authority)	5	6	-	6	7,638	2,718	10,356	13,040	217	40	13,297	5	4	1	-	6,082	-	13	29,769
6	Claims O/S at End of the period	4,320	6,062	35	6,097	55,146	66,801	121,947	45,067	2,903	1,377	50,147	782	2,979	1,944	891	18,750	108	4,387	213,152
	Less than 3months	2,726	5,763	10	5,773	54,156	6,874	61,030	45,826	2,903	1,377	50,106	782	354	1,141	9	34	68	3,125	125,148
	3 months to 6 months	590	530	6	536	845	5,146	5,991	40	-	-	40	-	185	274	25	88	23	348	8,100
	6months to 1 year	403	211	5	216	121	8,555	8,676	1	-	-	1	-	393	225	50	1,309	14	331	11,618
	1year and above	601	358	14	372	24	46,226	46,250	-	-	-	-	-	2,047	304	807	17,319	3	583	68,286
Notes:-																				
(a) # Total Health IncludesHealth, Personal Accident & Travel.																				
(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment																				
(c) #Cashless claims wherein the beneficiary has duly availed the cashless facility and the only outstanding obligation is the payment due to network provider, as per the terms of the underlying agreement, have been considered as settled. Further, the Company has re-classified claim intimation and repudiation of health claims to reflect the admissible claims. Both the above changes are given effect in the public disclosure reports (NL 37 & NL 39) effective April 1, 2025. The effective changes are limited to these forms and there is no change in any other financial, regulatory / statutory reports																				
Upto the quarter ending June 30, 2026																				
(₹ in Lakhs)																				
Sl. No.	Claims Experience	Fire	Marine Cargo	Marine Hull	Total Marine	Motor OD	Motor TP	Total Motor	Health	Personal Accident	Travel	Total Health #	Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's liability	Public/ Product Liability	Engineering	Aviation	Crop Insurance	Other segments*	Miscellaneous	Total
1	Claims O/S at the beginning of the period	183,667	31,081	12,751	43,831	59,929	735,172	795,101	23,866	6,484	5,296	35,646	4,351	3,435	55,344	41,846	22,826	2,107	54,988	1,243,143
2	Claims reported during the period	42,307	15,950	312	16,262	109,071	85,912	194,984	253,756	6,418	5,563	265,738	2,931	3,304	544	17,155	178	3,302	195	17,768
	(a) Booked During the period	31,928	11,038	0	11,039	112,527	82,220	194,748	240,107	3,264	4,603	247,975	1,230	324	15,874	26	6,617	296	10,866	520,920
	(b) Reopened during the Period	905	180	-	180	1,060	1,829	2,889	13,649	3,154	960	17,763	1,701	29	180	-	-	-	1,051	24,698
	(c) Other Adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court awards	9,475	4,731	311	5,043	(4,516)	1,863	(2,653)	-	-	-	-	-	192	1,101	152	(3,315)	(101)	5,851	15,745
3	Claims Settled during the period	36,907	12,182	4	12,187	91,790	58,207	149,997	192,548	3,668	3,973	200,188	1,917	152	9,659	5,713	2,213	549	8,639	428,121
	(a) paid during the period	36,907	12,182	4	12,187	91,790	58,207	149,997	192,548	3,668	3,973	200,188	1,917	152	9,659	5,713	2,213	549	8,639	428,121
	(b) Other Adjustment	257	102	-	102	4,523	2,983	7,506	21,757	1,871	1,030	24,658	1,201	22	176	-	-	-	392	34,314
	Claims Repudiated during the period	11,494	3,599	2	3,600	3,634	9,036	12,671	-	-	-	-	-	300	1,228	1	385	229	2,427	32,334
	(i) Claim closed without payment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Unclaimed (Pending claims which are transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the mandatory period as prescribed by the Authority)	1	7	-	7	1,041	3,932	4,974	407	534	7	948	40	1	21	-	294	-	5	6,292
6	Claims O/S at End of the period	177,316	31,148	13,056	44,205	69,053	750,858	819,912	43,889	7,363	5,856	57,109	4,164	3,505	61,438	36,309	23,531	1,524	61,298	1,290,310
	Less than 3months	49,110	19,178	326	19,504	65,642	76,074	141,716	43,526	7,363	5,856	56,746	4,164	357	24,465	23	1,171	479	14,707	312,442
	3 months to 6 months	32,786	5,703	2,962	8,665	2,696	56,430	59,126	263	-	-	263	-	105	11,752	1,204	438	773	10,524	125,636
	6months to 1 year	27,919	3,128	677	3,805	599	93,963	94,562	100	-	-	100	-	561	9,895	70	3,251	263	9,269	149,697
	1year and above	67,500	3,139	9,091	12,230	117	524,391	524,507	-	-	-	-	-	2,482	15,326	35,012	18,670	9	26,798	702,536
Notes:-																				
(a) # Total Health IncludesHealth, Personal Accident & Travel																				
(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment																				
(c) #Cashless claims wherein the beneficiary has duly availed the cashless facility and the only outstanding obligation is the payment due to network provider, as per the terms of the underlying agreement, have been considered as settled. Further, the Company has re-classified claim intimation and repudiation of health claims to reflect the admissible claims. Both the above changes are given effect in the public disclosure reports (NL 37 & NL 39) effective April 1, 2025. The effective changes are limited to these forms and there is no change in any other financial, regulatory / statutory reports.																				

PERIODIC DISCLOSURES FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA (LEADER)																				
Name of the Insurer: ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited Registration No: 115 dated August 03, 2001 CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408																				
Up to the quarter ending June 30, 2026																				
Sl. No.	Claims Experience	Fire	Marine Cargo	Marine Hull	Total Marine	Motor OD	Motor TP	Total Motor	Health	Personal Accident	Travel	Total Health #	Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's liability	Public/ Product Liability	Engineering	Aviation	Crop Insurance	Other segments*	Miscellaneous	Total
1	Claims O/S at the beginning of the period	2,101	5,167	23	5,190	43,958	67,215	111,173	22,102	2,677	1,161	25,940	668	3,111	1,285	153	18,957	93	3,639	172,310
2	Claims reported during the period	5,474	17,672	1	17,673	372,052	6,651	378,703	427,682	6,809	8,599	443,090	2,236	301	1,296	16	3,410	121	18,841	871,161
	(a) Booked During the period	5,291	17,231	1	17,232	371,482	6,000	377,482	415,407	4,994	7,568	427,969	1,291	271	1,219	16	3,410	121	17,819	852,121
	(b) Reopened during the Period	183	441	-	441	570	651	1,221	12,275	1,815	1,031	15,121	945	30	77	-	-	-	1,022	19,040
	(c) Other Adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court awards	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Claims Settled during the period	3,744	13,468	1	13,469	310,838	5,719	316,557	377,272	3,424	4,279	384,975	957	23	680	12	3,351	21	12,855	736,644
	(a) paid during the period	3,744	13,468	1	13,469	310,838	5,719	316,557	377,272	3,424	4,279	384,975	957	23	680	12	3,351	21	12,855	736,644
	(b) Other Adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Claims Repudiated during the period	98	101	-	101	20,634	239	20,873	26,645	3,159	4,104	33,908	1,165	17	28	-	-	-	1,440	57,630
	Other Adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Claim closed without payment	917	3,478	-	3,478	29,392	1,107	30,499	-	-	-	-	-	424	303	20	268	85	4,243	40,237
5	Unclaimed (Pending claims which are transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the mandatory period as prescribed by the Authority)	5	6	-	6	7,638	2,718	10,356	13,040	217	40	13,297	5	4	1	-	6,082	-	13	29,769
6	Claims O/S at End of the period	2,816	5,792	23	5,815	55,146	66,801	121,947	45,867	2,903	1,377	50,147	782	2,948	1,570	137	18,748	108	3,942	208,960
	Less than 3months	2,132	5,078	8	5,086	54,156	6,874	61,030	45,826	2,903	1,377	50,106	782	354	1,080	5	34	68	3,035	123,712
	3 months to 6 months	268	503	5	508	845	5,146	5,991	40	-	-	40	-	185	237	17	88	23	314	7,671
	6months to 1 year	311	190	3	193	121	8,555	8,676	1	-	-	1	-	391	200	37	1,309	14	310	11,442
	1year and above	105	21	7	28	24	46,226	46,250	-	-	-	-	-	2,018	53	78	17,317	3	283	66,135
Notes:-																				
(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel																				
(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment																				
(c) #Cashless claims wherein the beneficiary has duly availed the cashless facility and the only outstanding obligation is the payment due to network provider, as per the terms of the underlying agreement, have been considered as settled. Further, the Company has re-classified claim intimation and repudiation of health claims to reflect the admissible claims. Both the above changes are given effect in the public disclosure reports (NL 37 & NL 39) effective April 1, 2025. The effective changes are limited to these forms and there is no change in any other financial, regulatory / statutory reports.																				
Up to the quarter ending June 30, 2026																				
Sl. No.	Claims Experience	Fire	Marine Cargo	Marine Hull	Total Marine	Motor OD	Motor TP	Total Motor	Health	Personal Accident	Travel	Total Health #	Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's liability	Public/ Product Liability	Engineering	Aviation	Crop Insurance	Other segments*	Miscellaneous	Total
1	Claims O/S at the beginning of the period	78,481	27,684	4,849	32,533	59,929	735,172	795,101	23,866	6,484	5,296	35,646	4,351	3,299	39,793	7,401	22,825	2,107	37,354	1,058,892
2	Claims reported during the period	32,189	14,138	309	14,448	109,071	85,912	194,984	247,951	6,418	5,563	259,933	2,931	544	12,589	81	3,302	195	15,920	537,116
	(a) Booked During the period	23,753	9,475	0	9,475	112,527	82,220	194,748	234,303	3,264	4,603	242,170	1,230	324	10,606	5	6,617	296	10,244	499,467
	(b) Reopened during the Period	900	180	-	180	1,060	1,829	2,889	13,649	3,154	960	17,763	1,701	29	180	-	-	-	944	24,586
	(c) Other Adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court awards	7,537	4,483	309	4,792	(4,516)	1,863	(2,653)	-	-	-	-	-	192	1,803	76	(3,315)	(101)	4,732	13,063
3	Claims Settled during the period	20,998	10,099	4	10,103	91,790	58,207	149,997	186,430	3,668	3,973	194,071	1,917	152	7,127	5,713	2,213	549	8,243	401,083
	(a) paid during the period	20,998	10,099	4	10,103	91,790	58,207	149,997	186,430	3,668	3,973	194,071	1,917	152	7,127	5,713	2,213	549	8,243	401,083
	(b) Other Adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Claims Repudiated during the period	257	102	-	102	4,523	2,983	7,506	21,757	1,871	1,030	24,658	1,201	22	176	-	-	-	392	34,314
	Other Adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(i) Claim closed without payment	2,988	3,599	-	3,599	3,634	9,036	12,671	-	-	-	-	-	300	1,227	1	385	229	2,336	23,734
5	Unclaimed (Pending claims which are transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the mandatory period as prescribed by the Authority)	1	7	-	7	1,041	3,932	4,974	407	534	7	948	40	1	21	-	294	-	5	6,292
6	Claims O/S at End of the period	86,427	28,023	5,154	33,177	69,053	750,858	819,912	43,889	7,363	5,856	57,109	4,164	3,370	43,854	1,767	23,530	1,524	42,303	1,117,136
	Less than 3months	37,099	18,886	82	18,968	65,642	76,074	141,716	43,526	7,363	5,856	56,746	4,164	357	21,060	3	1,171	479	14,203	295,966
	3 months to 6 months	13,470	5,426	2,254	7,680	2,696	56,430	59,126	263	-	-	263	-	105	8,087	1,200	438	773	4,496	95,640
	6months to 1 year	20,331	2,399	676	3,076	599	93,963	94,562	100	-	-	100	-	559	8,728	24	3,251	263	7,677	138,572
	1year and above	15,526	1,313	2,140	3,453	117	524,391	524,507	-	-	-	-	-	2,349	5,979	541	18,670	9	15,925	586,958
Notes:-																				
(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel																				
(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment																				
(c) #Cashless claims wherein the beneficiary has duly availed the cashless facility and the only outstanding obligation is the payment due to network provider, as per the terms of the underlying agreement, have been considered as settled. Further, the Company has re-classified claim intimation and repudiation of health claims to reflect the admissible claims. Both the above changes are given effect in the public disclosure reports (NL 37 & NL 39) effective April 1, 2025. The effective changes are limited to these forms and there is no change in any other financial, regulatory / statutory reports.																				

PERIODIC DISCLOSURES
FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA (FOLLOWER)

Name of the Insurer: ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited
Registration No: 115 dated August 03, 2001
CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408

Upto the quarter ending June 30, 2026

No. of claims only																				
Sl. No.	Claims Experience	Fire	Marine Cargo	Marine Hull	Total Marine	Motor OD	Motor TP	Total Motor	Health	Personal Accident	Travel	Total Health #	Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's liability	Public/ Product Liability	Engineering	Aviation	Crop Insurance	Other segments*	Miscellaneous	Total
1	Claims O/S at the beginning of the period	1,222	427	12	439									31	304	750	2	-	419	3,167
2	Claims reported during the period	7,649	7,735	1	7,736									-	427	6	-	-	571	16,389
	(a) Booked During the period	7,648	7,735	1	7,736									-	427	6	-	-	570	16,387
	(b) Reopened during the Period	1	-	-	-									-	-	-	-	-	1	2
	(c) Other Adjustment																			
	(j) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court awards	-	-	-	-									-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Claims Settled during the period	7,109	7,091	-	7,091									-	341	-	-	-	479	15,020
	(a) paid during the period	7,109	7,091	-	7,091									-	341	-	-	-	479	15,020
	(b) Other Adjustment													-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Claims Repudiated during the period	-	-	-	-									-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Adjustment	258	1	1	2									-	16	2	-	-	66	344
	(i) Claim closed without payment																			
5	Unclaimed (Pending claims which are transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the mandatory period as prescribed by the Authority)	-	-	-	-									-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Claims O/S at End of the period	1,504	1,070	12	1,082									31	374	754	2	-	445	4,192
	Less than 3months	594	685	2	687									-	61	4	-	-	90	1,436
	3 months to 6 months	322	27	1	28									-	37	8	-	-	34	429
	6months to 1 year	92	21	2	23									2	25	13	-	-	21	176
	1year and above	496	337	7	344									29	251	729	2	-	300	2,151

Notes:-

(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel.

(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment

(c)# Cashless claims wherein the beneficiary has duly availed the cashless facility and the only outstanding obligation is the payment due to network provider, as per the terms of the underlying agreement, have been considered as settled. Further, the Company has re-classified claim intimation and repudiation of health claims to reflect the admissible claims. Both the above changes are given effect in the public disclosure reports (NL 37 & NL 39) effective April 1, 2025. The effective changes are limited to these forms and there is no change in any other financial, regulatory / statutory reports

Upto the quarter ending June 30, 2026

upto the quarter ending June 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Claims Experience	Fire	Marine Cargo	Marine Hull	Total Marine	Motor OD	Motor TP	Total Motor	Health	Personal Accident	Travel	Total Health #	Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's liability	Public/ Product Liability	Engineering	Aviation	Crop Insurance	Other segments*	Miscellaneous	Total
1	Claims O/S at the beginning of the period	105,186	3,397	7,902	11,298			-	-	-	-	-	-	136	15,551	34,445	1	-	17,634	184,251
2	Claims reported during the period	10,118	1,812	3	1,814	-	-	-	5,805	-	-	5,805	-	-	4,566	97	-	-	1,848	24,247
	(a) Booked During the period	8,175	1,564	-	1,564			-	5,805	-	-	5,805	-	-	5,267	21	-	-	622	21,453
	(b) Reopened during the Period	5	-	-	-			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	107	112
	(c) Other Adjustment							-	-	-	-	-	-	-						
	(j) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court awards	1,937	248	3	251			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(702)	77	-	-	1,119	2,682
3	Claims Settled during the period	15,909	2,084	-	2,084	-	-	-	6,117	-	-	6,117	-	-	2,532	-	-	-	396	27,039
	(a) paid during the period	15,909	2,084	-	2,084			-	6,117	-	-	6,117	-	-	2,532	-	-	-	396	27,039
	(b) Other Adjustment							-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Claims Repudiated during the period	-	-	-	-			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Adjustment	8,505	-	2	2			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	91	8,599
	(j) Claim closed without payment							-	-	-	-	-	-	-						
5	Unclaimed (Pending claims which are transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the mandatory period as prescribed by the Authority)	-	-	-	-			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Claims O/S at End of the period	90,889	3,125	7,903	11,028	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	136	17,584	34,542	1	-	18,995	173,174
	Less than 3months	12,011	293	244	536			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,405	21	-	-	503	16,476
	3 months to 6 months	19,316	277	707	985			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,665	4	-	-	6,026	29,995
	6months to 1 year	7,588	729	1	730			-	-	-	-	-	-	2	1,168	46	-	-	1,592	11,125
	1year and above	51,974	1,826	6,951	8,777			-	-	-	-	-	-	134	9,347	34,472	1	-	10,873	115,577

Notes:-

(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel.

(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment

(c)# Cashless claims wherein the beneficiary has duly availed the cashless facility and the only outstanding obligation is the payment due to network provider, as per the terms of the underlying agreement, have been considered as settled. Further, the Company has re-classified claim intimation and repudiation of health claims to reflect the admissible claims. Both the above changes are given effect in the public disclosure reports (NL 37 & NL 39) effective April 1, 2025. The effective changes are limited to these forms and there is no change in any other financial, regulatory / statutory reports